A RESOLUTION OF CALN TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-45

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF CALN TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNYSYLVANIA, AWARDING A CONTRACT TO EAGLE DISPOSAL OF PA TO COLLECT MUNICIPAL WASTE AND RECYCLING FOR A THREE-YEAR TERM COMMENCING JANUARY 1, 2019 AND TERMINATNG DECEMBER 31, 2021.

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Caln Township is responsible for the collection and transportation of municipal solid waste and recycling throughout the Township, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners properly advertised and subsequently opened bids on October 5, 2018 for the collection and transportation for municipal solid waste and recycling throughout the Township, and

WHEREAS, Eagle Disposal of Pa, Inc. submitted a complete bid package dated October 5, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Eagle Disposal of Pa, Inc. was the lowest responsible bidder for said contract; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners intends to award the bid to Eagle Disposal of Pa, Inc.;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of Caln Township that the 2019 through 2021 Curbside Municipal Waste and Recycling Collection Contract, Base Bid 1 is awarded to Eagle Disposal of Pa, Inc. ("Contractor").

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED, that Board further elects to award the contract to Contractor for the services #1 for the pickup of white goods with freon and services #2 for special pickup of municipal solid waste for the prices set forth in Contractor's Bid dated October 5, 2018.

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate Township officials are hereby directed to execute the bid contract documents.

RESOLVED this 11 day of October 2018 by the Caln Township Board of Commissioners.

ATTEST:	CALN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Kristen Denne, Secretary	Jennifer M. Breton, President
	George M. Chambers, Vice-President
	Joshua B. Young, Member
	John D. Contento, Member
	Lorraine Tindaro. Member